John Zinger



JOHN ZINGER, age 58 of Harbor Beach, passed away Wednesday, October 19, 2011 at Henry Ford Hospital in Detroit. He was born on January 6, 1953 in Bad Axe to the late Hiram Zinger and Leona (Carson) Zinger. John and Diane Will were united in marriage on October 14, 1988. He worked at Thumb Tool and Engineering in Bad Axe for 23 years. John was a MHSAA official for 41 years, working at baseball, basketball and softball games. He enjoyed his Tuesday Night Golf League in Harbor Beach, and his sense of humor with friends and family, always being the life of the party. John also attended the Rivers Edge Church in Caseville. John is survived by his wife Diane Zinger of Harbor Beach, children: Lisa Fitzpatrick and her husband Bill of Caseville, and Jesse Will of Port Hope, two grandchildren: ShayIn and Morgan Fitzpatrick. His mother Leona Zinger of Kinde, Brothers: Richard Zinger of Pontiac, and Barry Zinger of Caseville, sister Judy Dondineau and her husband Harold of Kinde, Father-in-law Keith Will and mother-in-law Florence Will both of Harbor Beach, brother and sister-in-laws: Randy and Deb Will of Harbor Beach, Connie & Ray Susalla of Harbor Beach, Dennis & Debbie Schave of Harbor Beach, Barb and Dale Schultz of Harbor Beach, and Rick and Lori Murawske of Harbor Beach. Also surviving are many loving nieces and nephews. John was preceded in death by his father Hiram Zinger, sister-in-law Cathy Zinger and brother-in-law Kenneth Will. Funeral Services for John will be Saturday at 10 am in the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach, with Rev. John Gunden officiating, Burial will follow in Lakeview Cemetery. Visitation for John will be Friday, October 21, 2011 from 2-9pm in the funeral home. Visitation on Saturday will begin at 9 am until time of services at 10am. Memorials May be given to the Athletic Association of your choice